PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7582388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUGUSTINUS GREGORIUS HENRICUS MEIJERS	09/04/2016
MATTEO TERRAGNI	06/28/2016
GEERT JAN SCHELLEKENS	12/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V.
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17962838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: USPTOPATENTMAIL@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15PLAS0345-US-CNT[2]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON P. BUMGARNER
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron P. Bumgarner/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=9279821#page1.tif source=9279821#page2.tif source=9279821#page3.tif

PATENT 507535493 REEL: 061367 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: LIGHTING SYSTEMS FOR WINDOWS HAVING PLASTIC GLAZING
This Assignment is directed to:
[] the attached application, or
[X] Patent application number 62/258,648 filed on November 23, 2015.
[] which claims priority to Patent application numberfiled on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the partied desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
Name of Invenior: AUGUSTINUS EREGORIES HENRICUS MELJERS Date: 04 09 2016
Printed Name: Date: 09092016
Second Witness: FSmils Date C4-c4-2016
Printed Name: Floris Sixits
807711984.1

PATENT REEL: 061367 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT

Tale of Investment DESITING SASTEMS FOR This Assignment is directed to I The assignment application or	(whenever	HAVING PLO	ein (Taxis	
(A) Press application number <u>6/2/3/648</u> first on [] which claims provide to Pasca approximation man			a a	
Wherein, each undersigned inventor has made of the discussion of the above-short and the above-short artificial actions of the above-short artificial actions.	en mendine. Hilled palent sp	approximates	and a polymer to a fit or referred to as the	general Control of
Whereas, S. City, Global Technologies (C.C.) a corp. Places (pairs) is 44.1. P.C. Bergeri on Zoola, The Sich or the automore, and each undersigned inventor automore, and each undersigned inventor automore, and each of the S. C. S. C. C. S. C. C. C. C. S. C. C. C. S. C.	eriand (hans medeljes da med (hans	e potential de las Potentiales de las Potentiales de las des		
Solve, generalize, the good and similar consideration as a support, and otherwise transfer or the strain for a support, and otherwise transfer or the strain for a support, and otherwise transfer or the strain for a support, and otherwise transfer or the strain for the strain of the				
	monorida Africa. Set fumbers	PER ATTENDA and further one		minus to.
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		Otto	3.66 (0.00)	
as times 1/4 1/2/H massaur 1909 (1/2/2/H		Date: 1	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	
cond Winter		State	4 (a. 44)	
(Friesk)				

PATENT REEL: 061367 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: L	IGHTING SYSTEMS FOR	R WINDOWS BAVING	S PLASTIC GLAZING	
This Assignment is di	rected to:			
[] the attached applie				
	number <u>62/258,648</u> filed on			
[] which claims prio	rity to Patent application nun	nber	filed on	
	igned inventor has made cen ') disclosed in the above-ider		ments, and discoveries (herein referred t therein referred to as the	0
Plasticslaan I, 4612 P or has acquired, and e desire to use this Assi	X Bergen op Zoom, The Net ach undersigned inventor ach gnment to memorialize the g NVENTION including all er	therlands (herein referre knowledges the obligation fant to ASSIGNEE of the	ands having a place of business at d to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire on to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the partine entire worldwide right, title, and line and to any and all patent applications	es
acknowledged, each use assigns, the entire woo all other patent applicand all countries and jecontinuations-in-part, thereof, and all rights and all claims and caudate hereof, including relief for past, present the right but no obligate damages. In addition, issue patents, to issue successors, legal repreheld and enjoyed by Awhich any and all sucundersigned had this attheir successors and kacts reasonably relater and all related patents	erwise transfers or has transfirldwide right, title, and interestions and patents for the IN jurisdictions, including all precisues, reexaminations, rea of priority resulting from the ses of action, with respect to all rights to and claims for diand future infringement, dilution to sue for such legal and, each undersigned inventor I any patent on the INVENTIGES and assigns, the example of the second and second and second as and assigns, the example of the second as a second a secon	referred to as "ASSIGN erred to the ASSIGNEE, est in and to the INVEN' VENTION which may be iority applications, nonpnewals, extensions, count filing of such application and ution, misappropriation, dequitable relief and to enereby authorizes and re ON or from the APPLIC entire worldwide right, the east undersigned in the any and all document not or perfecting title to the NEE, its successors, legal	OR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or, its successors, legal representatives, and ITON, the APPLICATION, and any and be applied for or granted therefor in any provisionals, divisions, continuations, derparts, substitutes, and extensions ons and granting of such patents; and any thether accruing before, on and/or after to injunctive and other legal and equitable violation, misuse, breach or default, wit collect, or otherwise recover, any such quests any official whose duty it is to CATION to said ASSIGNEE, its litle, and interest in and to the same to be assigns to the full end of the terms for uld have been held and enjoyed by the ventor agrees on behalf of themselves, is and instruments and perform all lawfulle INVENTION, the APPLICATION, all representatives, and assigns, whenever	d the
right to insert in this A	Assignment any further ident	ification of the APPLIC. Docket Numbers), and t	legal representatives, and assigns, the ATION (including, but not limited to, further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors ments on their behalf.	,
Signature: Name of Inventor: G	EERT JAN SCHELLEKE	NS NS	Date: 2 December 20	15
First Witness:	AND DI LENA		Date: 2 DECEMBER 201	ſ
Printed Name:	The same of the sa			
Second Witness:	Dates.		Date: 2 Decaher la	15
Printed Name:	David Perus	TUR.		

PATENT REEL: 061367 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 10/10/2022